The Corporation of the Township of Woolwich

By-law No. XX-2023

A By-law to Further Amend Zoning By-law 55-86, of the Township of Woolwich (1189 Weeby Place)

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Woolwich (the "Township") deems it desirable to further amend By-law 55-86, as amended.

NOW THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WOOLWICH HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT following Section 26.1.385 of By-law 55-86, as amended, the following Section and corresponding Schedule 'A' be added, to allow the reduction in minimum lot area on the property described as 1189 Weeby Place, GCT Part of Lots 33 and 42, Township of Woolwich:
 - 26.1.386 Notwithstanding any other provisions of this By-law, the lands illustrated on Schedule "A" of this By-law may have a minimum lot area of 34 hectares.
- 2. That this By-law come into effect on the final passing thereof by Council of the Corporation of the Township of Woolwich subject to the provisions of the planning Act, 1990 and amendments thereto.

PASSED THIS ----th DAY OF November, 2023.

Mayor

Clerk